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Offense
Pos.	 No.	 Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
WR 	 80	 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Sr.
	 7	 Taariq Allen, 6-3, 200, Jr.  -OR-
	 87	 Brandon Reilly, 6-1, 195, So.  -OR-
	 9	 Sam Burtch, 6-3, 200, Jr.
	 13	 Lane Hovey, 6-4, 205, So.

LT	 71	 Alex Lewis, 6-6, 290, Jr.
	 77	 David Knevel, 6-9, 310, RFr.

LG	 68	 Jake Cotton, 6-6, 305, Sr.
	 66	 Dylan Utter, 6-1, 285, So.

C	 56	 Mark Pelini, 6-0, 290, Sr. -OR-
	 65	 Ryne Reeves, 6-3, 300, Jr.

RG	 74	 Mike Moudy, 6-5, 305, Sr.  -OR-
	 70	 Chongo Kondolo, 6-4, 300, Jr.

RT	 78	 Givens Price, 6-4, 310, Jr.   -OR-
	 57	 Zach Sterup, 6-8, 320, Jr. -OR-
	 59	 Matt Finnin, 6-7, 305, Jr.

TE	 11	 Cethan Carter, 6-4, 240, So.
	 84	 Sam Cotton, 6-4, 250, So.
	 42	 Trey Foster, 6-0, 245, So.

WR 	 10	 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 190, Sr.   -OR-
	 82	 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 195, So.
	 81	 Kevin Gladney, 6-1, 190, RFr.

WR	 1	 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 195, So. 
	 15	 De’Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 175, Fr.   -OR-
	 87	 Brandon Reilly, 6-1, 195, So. 

QB	 4	 Tommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 220, So.
	 17	 Ryker Fyfe, 6-2, 210, So.
	 5	 Johnny Stanton, 6-2, 230, RFr. 

IB	 8	 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 200, Sr.
	 32	 Imani Cross, 6-1, 230, Jr.  -OR-
	 34	 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 200, So.

FB	 35	 Andy Janovich, 6-1, 230, Jr.
	 38	 Harrison Jordan, 5-10, 235, RFr.

Defense
Pos.	 No.	 Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
DE	 90	 Greg McMullen, 6-3, 280, So.
	 45	 A.J. Natter, 6-5, 250, RFr.  -OR-
	 19	 Joe Keels, 6-3, 250, Jr.

DT	 98	 Vincent Valentine, 6-3, 325, So.
	 55	 Kevin Maurice, 6-3, 275, So.
	 97	 Logan Rath, 6-4, 280, So.

DT	 7	 Maliek Collins, 6-2, 300, So.
	 92	 Kevin Williams, 6-2, 275, Jr.  
	 67	 Jerald Foster, 6-3, 310, Fr.

DE	 4	 Randy Gregory, 6-6, 245, Jr.
	 95	 Jack Gangwish, 6-2, 260, Jr.

BUCK	 41	 David Santos, 6-0, 225, Jr.
	 3	 Marcus Newby, 6-1, 220, RFr.

MIKE	 52	 Josh Banderas, 6-2, 235, So.
	 43	 Trevor Roach, 6-2, 235, Sr.

WILL	 13	 Zaire Anderson, 5-11, 220, Sr.
	 51	 Courtney Love, 6-1, 240, RFr.

CB	 5	 Josh Mitchell, 5-11, 160, Sr.
	 1	 Boaz Joseph, 6-1, 190, RFr.   -OR-
	 11	 Chris Jones, 6-0, 170, Fr.

S	 6	 Corey Cooper, 6-1, 215, Sr.
	 8	 D.J. Singleton, 6-1, 200, RFr.

S	 25	 Nate Gerry, 6-2, 205, So.
	 27	 Kieron Williams, 6-0, 185, Fr.

CB	 23	 Daniel Davie, 6-1, 190, Jr. -OR-
	 14	 Jonathan Rose, 6-1, 195, Jr.

NICKEL	 28	 Byerson Cockrell, 6-0, 185, Jr.
	 10	 Josh Kalu, 6-1, 175, Fr.
	
Special Teams
Pos.	 No.	 Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
PK	 34	 Drew Brown, 5-11, 180, Fr.  -OR-
	 37	 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, Jr.

P	 27	 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, So.

LS	 92	 Josh Faulkenberry, 6-3, 240, RFr. -OR-
	 25	 Nate Gerry, 6-2, 205, So.

HOLD	 27	 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, So.

KO	 37	 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 210, Jr.

KOR	 82	 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 195, So.
	 80	 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Sr.
	 10	 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 190, Sr.
	 15	 De’Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 175, Fr.

PR	 80	 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Sr.
	 15 	 De’Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 175, Fr.
	 1	 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 195, So.
	 10	 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 190, Sr.

Nebraska Depth Chart-McNeese State
Career Starts 
OFFENSE
Kenny Bell, Sr., WR........................................................38
Ameer Abdullah, Sr., IB.................................................21
Jake Cotton, Sr., OG......................................................12
Tommy Armstrong Jr., So., QB........................................9
Cethan Carter, So., TE.....................................................7
Jamal Turner, Sr., WR......................................................5
Mike Moudy, Sr., OG.......................................................4
Mark Pelini, Sr., C............................................................3
Sam Burtch, Jr., WR........................................................2
Andy Janovich, Jr., FB......................................................2
Alonzo Moore, So., WR..................................................2
Jordan Westerkamp., So., WR........................................2
Alex Lewis, Jr., OT...........................................................1
Givens Price, Jr., OT........................................................1
Sam Cotton, So., TE........................................................1
 
defENSE
Corey Cooper, Sr., S......................................................18 
Josh Mitchell, Sr., CB.....................................................16 
David Santos, Jr., LB......................................................12
Randy Gregory, Jr., DE..................................................11
Michael Rose-Ivey, So., LB..............................................7
Zaire Anderson, Sr., LB...................................................7
Vincent Valentine, So., DT..............................................7
Josh Banderas, So.,  LB...................................................5
Nate Gerry, So., S...........................................................4
Maliek Collins, So., DT....................................................2
Daniel Davie, Jr., CB........................................................1
Greg McMullen, So., DE.................................................1
LeRoy Alexander, So., S..................................................1

specialists
Sam Foltz, So., P...........................................................14
Drew Brown, Fr., PK........................................................1

Pronunciation Guide
Freedom Akinmoladun................. Ack–in–muh-LA-dune
Taariq Allen...................................................... TUH-reak
Zaire Anderson...................................................... ZY-eer
Josh Banderas............................................... BAN-dair-us
Jared Blum........................................................... BLOOM
Mauro Bondi.....................................................BOND-ee
Alex Boryca ................................................... bur-ITS-kuh
Tyson Broekemeier................................... BROCK-meyer
Cethan Carter................................................... SEETH-un
Imani Cross...................................................ih-MAHN-ee
Joey Felici...................................................... fuh-LEE-see
Ryan Freudenburg......................................fried-EN-burg
Nate Gerry................................................................ Gary
Sam Hahn..............................................................HAWN
Tyler Hoppes....................................................... HOP-iss
Andy Janovich............................................ JAN-oh-VITCH
Matt Jarzynka................................................ JAR-zink-uh
Boaz Joseph............................................................. BOSE
Bo Kitrell............................................................... Kit-trul
David Knevel.........................................................NEV-ull
Chongo Kondolo................ CHONG-go CON-DOUGH-low
Murat Kuzu.......................................... murr-AT KOO-zoo
Nate Meduna....................................................Med-nuh
Mike Moudy.....................................................MOU-dee
Graham Nabity.................................................nab-itt-ee
Terrell Newby....................................................... TAIR-ul
Zach Sterup......................................................... STIR-up
Jariah Tolbert................................................... ja-RYE-uh
Kieron Williams................................................... KYE-run




